F

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	
Please record the attached original	ginal documents or copy thereof
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Block Drug Company, Inc. 257 Cornelison Avenue Jersey City, New Jersey 07302-9988	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): HPD Laboratories, Inc., d/l global household Brands, Inc., d/l area at Metro Parl 15th Floor Edison, New Jersey 08837
Individual(s):Association:General Partnership:X	Individual(s):Association:General Partnership:Other:Other:If assignee is not domiciled in the Un States, a domestic representative des is attached:Yes (Designations must be a separate doc from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached:YesX
4. Application number(s) or registration num A. Trademark Application No.(s) BYRNE 00000179 752725 40.00 OP 25.00 OP	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 752,725 1,516,157

TRADEMARK REEL: 002190 FRAME: 0529

5. Name, address of party to whom correspondence concerning document	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: applications registrations	
should be mailed: Jason M. Drangel, Esq. Bazerman & Drangel, PC		
60 East 42 nd Street, Suite 820 New York, NY 10165		
(212) 292-5390		
***	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)	
	\$ <u>65.00</u>	
	X Enclosed	
	Authorized to be charged to	
	deposit account.	
	8. Deposit Account Number:	
	(Attached duplicate copy of	
	this page if using deposit	
	account)	
DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the for attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	oregoing information is true and correct and any cument.	
	$\gamma \wedge \lambda \wedge \lambda \wedge \lambda$	
Jason M. Drangel, Esq.	November 3, 2000	
Name	ignature Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet	3	
Do not de	tach this portion	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks
Box Assignments
Washington, D. C., 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002190 FRAME: 0530

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the Assignor is

Block Drug Company, Inc. a New Jersey corporation 257 Cornelison Avenue Jersey City, New Jersey 07302-9988

WHEREAS the Assignor is the owner of the following trademark rights:

Country:

United States

Trademark:

ERASE

Registration Number:

752,725

WHEREAS the Assignee is:

HPD Laboratories, Inc. a Delaware corporation One Morningside Drive North, Suite 200 Westport, Connecticut 06880

WHEREAS the Assignee desires to acquire from the Assignor all of its right, title and interest in and to the registrations of, applications for and common law rights in, the trademark identified above, together with the goodwill, if any, of the business in connection with which the trademark identified above is used.

NOW THEREFORE, for the sum of ONE US DOLLAR (\$1.00), the Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to the Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the trademark identified above.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this document to be executed by its duly authorized officer on APR 17 1998

ASSIGNOR

Assistant Secretary

Notary Public MICHELLE GARRETT

STATE OF NEW JERSEY COUNTY OF HUDSON

SWORN TO BEFORE ME de

NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEYTHIS \(\)

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES APRIL 21, 2000

ASSIGNEE

Notary Publicara HOBBS

Notary Public, State of New York No. 01HO5084313

Qualified in New York County Commission Expires Sept. 2,1999

> TRADEMA REEL: 002190 FRAME: 0531

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the Assignor is

Block Drug Company, Inc. a New Jersey corporation 257 Cornelison Avenue Jersey City, New Jersey 07302-9988

WHEREAS the Assignor is the owner of the following trademark rights:

Country:

United States

Trademark:

ERASE

Registration Number:

1,516,157

WHEREAS the Assignee is:

HPD Laboratories, Inc. a Delaware corporation One Morningside Drive North, Suite 200 Westport, Connecticut 06880

WHEREAS the Assignee desires to acquire from the Assignor all of its right, title and interest in and to the registrations of, applications for and common law rights in, the trademark identified above, together with the goodwill, if any, of the business in connection with which the trademark identified above is used.

NOW THEREFORE, for the sum of ONE US DOLLAR (\$1.00), the Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to the Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the trademark identified above.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this document to be executed by its duly authorized officer on APR 17 1998

ASSIGNOR

ASSIGNEE

Notary Public

Assistant Secretary

Name: William Mooar Title: Chairman and CEO

Notary Public

MICHELLE GARRETT

STATE OF NEW JERSEY COUNTY OF HUDSON

SWORN TO BEFORE ME

NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY THIS 13 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES APRIL 21, 2000

CARA HOBBS Notary Public, State of Now York No. 01HO5084313

Qualified in New York County Commission Expires Sept. 2,1990

TRADEMA **RECORDED: 11/06/2000** REEL: 002190 FRAME: 0532